505652545 09/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5699351

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER NAMAZY	08/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARMEDBLING, INC.		
Street Address:	6315 DWANE AVENUE		
City:	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92120		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D705111
Patent Number:	D705112
Patent Number:	D731913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)740-5711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147401411

Email: jtinker@bellnunnally.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY A. TINKER

Address Line 1: 2323 ROSS AVE., SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JEFFREY A. TINKERSIGNATURE:/Jeffrey A. Tinker/DATE SIGNED:09/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Namazy Assignment#page1.tif source=Namazy Assignment#page2.tif source=Namazy Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505652545 REEL: 050252 FRAME: 0779

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 29, 2019, by and between Jennifer Namazy, an individual residing at 6315 Dwane Avenue, San Diego, California, 92120 ("Assignor"), and Charmedbling, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 6315 Dwane Avenue, San Diego, California, 92120 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Patents"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said rights in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- (1) irrevocably and exclusively transfers, conveys, sells and assigns unto Assignee:
 - a. all of Assignor's right, title and interest, everywhere in the world in, to and under
 - i. the Patents, including the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;
 - ii. any patent applications or patents claiming priority to the items in (i) (including, but not limited to, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties);
 - iii. any patent applications or patents to which any of the patents or patent applications in (i) or (ii) claim priority and any foreign counterparts to any patents or patent applications in (i) or (ii);
 - iv. any other rights in the inventions described or disclosed in any of the patents and patent applications in (i), (ii) or (iii) (all of the foregoing in (a), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");
 - b. all rights for recovery, damages and profits for past, present and future infringements related to the Assigned Patents;
 - c. all rights to receive royalties with respect to the Assigned Patents; and
 - d. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Assigned Patents;
- (2) agrees, without further compensation, upon request of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives) to:
 - a. execute any and all oaths, assignments, powers and any other papers;
 - b. testify in any and all proceedings; and
 - c. otherwise take any and all actions, and fully cooperate with Assignee;

in each case, as may be necessary or appropriate, in the opinion of Assignee, to convey, establish, evidence, maintain, defend and enforce Assignee's rights in the Assigned Patents or otherwise related to securing and enforcing Assignee's rights under this Assignment; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints PATENT

REEL: 050252 FRAME: 0780

Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents. Assignor represents, warrants, covenants and agrees that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

JENNIFER NAMAZY

By:

CHARMEDBLING, INC.

By:

Name:

Jennifer Namare

Title:

Quner

Schedule A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Country
D705,111	May 20, 2014	STETHOSCOPE ORNAMENTATION	USA
D705,112	May 20, 2014	STETHOSCOPE ORNAMENTATION	USA
D731,913	June 16, 2015	STETHOSCOPE ORNAMENTATION	USA

3

PATENT REEL: 050252 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 09/03/2019